

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9201-9202/2008

ID.MOHD.KARIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a weeks'  
time for filing an application for withdrawal of the SLP.

List again on 27.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj