

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. Nos. 8971-8972/2010 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to  
Appeal (Crl) No(s).9201-9202/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2008 in CRLA No. 272-DB/2006  
& CRLM No. 349-MA/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA  
AT CHANDIGARH)

ID.MOHD.KARIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP's)  
(with office report)

Date: 13/08/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Shrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as

withdrawn. Crl. M.P. no. 8971-8972/2010 is allowed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)    (J.P. SHARMA)  
Court Master            Court Master